2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

NOVICE 2A 2009

CLASS:01 TEST:NOVICE 2A 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1

10

10

12

13

14

15

16

16

18

19

20

DONNA FIDERA
G MOLONEY

BELCAM CABELLO
SHARNEE ROSE

EBONY PARK JANT JE

NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY

CLASSICO IV
JENNY BRAY

CIPRIANI
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA

AVOCA BIG EM
CATHERINE TOLLIDAY

ROMONOV
SARAH WILLIAMS

NORTHERN ISAAC
SALLY STELLING

BELCAM CANDACE
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER

LYNMARA RUSANO
LEE HOWELLS

VALENTINO
ASHLEIGH HOWARD

JAYBEE ALOHA
KERRY SISELY

KINNORDY RAGUSA
KATE BOYES

CAUSE A COMMOTION
LOUISE HOCKEN

MAY FLY
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

AEA AMIGO
DIRK DIJKSTRA

WILGA PARK TRILOGY
JOHN FRANCIS

JINGELLA DRIFTWOOD
GAYE HAWORTH

JUST LIKE OPA
JOANNA MUIR

VOILA 1
ISABELLA GODFREY

Errors

912
67.407%

197
66.111%

919
65.000%

1008
65.000%

1383 1
64.074%

887
62.593%

1293
62.593%

913
62.407%

1356 1
62.037%

21 2
59.259%

o088
59.259%

291
59.074%

165
58.889%

1281
58.704%

255
58.148%

972
57.963%

1105
57.963%

1012
57.593%

66
57.407%

1247 1
55.000%

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 12/09/2009

Max Points/test 270

68.519
(1)

65.556
(3)

64.444
( 4)

66.296
(2)

62.963
( 6)

62.222
¢7)

63.333
(3)

61.481
(8)

61.481
(8)

57.778
(12)

58.148
(11)

54.815
(17)

57.037
(14)

57.778
(12)

54.074
(20)

54.444
(19)

58.519
(10)

55.556
(16)

55.926
(15)

54.815
(17)

SCORES-—-————————————
C M B
66.296 g
( 2)
66.667 %
(1)
65.556 %
( 3)
63.704 g
(5)
65.185 g
( 4)
62.963 %
( 8)
61.852 Py
(11)
63.333 Py
( 6)
62.593 %
(9
60.741 3
(13)
60.370 %
(15)
63.333 %
( 6)
60.741 %
(13)
59.630 %
(16)
62.222 %
(10)
61.481 %
(12)
57.407 %
(19)
59.630 g
(16)
58.889 g
(18)
55.185 %
(21)



21 MOERAKI HIGHLANCE
KATRINA MC MASTER

22 SANDALWOOD CREEK JOSH

SARAH BEASLEY

Judges:

C MC ADIE
MOYA JESS

3899 1 51.481
54.444% (21)
138 1 50.741

52.407% (22)

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

57.407 %
(19)

54.074 %
(22)

22 Report
1 Time 8:11PM
9 Date 13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

NOVICE 2C 2009

CLASS:02 TEST:NOVICE 2C 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

KINNORDY RAGUSA
KATE BOYES

BELCAM CANDACE
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER

DONNA FIDERA
G MOLONEY

MAY FLY
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

VALENTINO
ASHLEIGH HOWARD

AVOCA BIG EM
CATHERINE TOLLIDAY

LYNMARA RUSANO
LEE HOWELLS

JUST LIKE OPA
JOANNA MUIR

EBONY PARK JANT JE
NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY

VOIIA 1
ISABELLA GODFREY

CIPRIANI
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA

BELCAM CABELLO
SHARNEE ROSE

AEA AMIGO
DIRK DIJKSTRA

JAYBEE ALOHA
KERRY SISELY

CLASSICO IV
JENNY BRAY

SABOTEUR
MARLI PLANT

ROMONOV
SARAH WILLIAMS

NORTHERN ISAAC
SALLY STELLING

COLDSTREAM KING OF JAZZ
MIRIAM SPRATT

CAUSE A COMMOTION
LOUISE HOCKEN

Errors

165
66.719%

1356
66.719%

912
65.938%

255
65.625%

288
65.469%

887
63.281%

21 1
62.656%

66
61.250%

919
61.250%

1247
61.250%

1383
61.250%

197
60.781%

972 1
60.469%

291 1
59.844%

1008
59.688%

1043
59.531%

1293
59.375%

913
58.750%

853
58.281%

1281
57.656%

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 12/09/2009

Max Points/test 320

62.813
( 4)

62.813
( 4)

64.375
(2)

60.000
(7)

60.000
7

58.125
(11)

58.125
(11)

57.188
(15)

58.750
(9

57.500
(14)

57.188
(15)

58.750
(9)

58.125
(11)

55.625
(19)

61.875
( 6)

55.938
(18)

56.563
(17)

55.000
(20)

SCORES--——=——————————
C M B
67.813 %
( 4)
69.063 Py
(1)
69.063 g
(1)
68.438 %
( 3)
66.563 3
( 5)
66.563 Py
(5)
65.313 %
(7
64.375 %
(9)
64.375 3
(9
65.313 %
(7
63.750 %
(12)
64.063 3
(11)
63.750 S
(12)
60.938 %
(18)
61.250 %
(17)
63.438 %
(14)
56.875 %
(23)
61.563 %
(15)
60.000 %
(20)
60.313 g
(19)



21 MOERAKI HIGHLANCE
KATRINA MC MASTER

22 JINGELLA DRIFTWOOD
GAYE HAWORTH

23 SANDALWOOD CREEK JOSH
SARAH BEASLEY

Judges: E

H C MC MORRON
C: SUE DIAMOND
M.
B

3899
57.344%

1012
56.719%

138
56.563%

53.125
(23)

55.000
(20)

54.375
(22)

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

61.563
(15)

58.438
(22)

58.750
(21)

Report
Time
Date

%
%
%
8:11PM
13/09/2009



CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES - PLACING ORDER

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

NOVICE 2A 2009
NOVICE 2C 2009

Place Horse / Rider

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

02

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DONNA FIDERA

G MOLONEY
BELCAM CANDACE

SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER
EBONY PARK JANT JE

NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY
AVOCA BIG EM

CATHERINE TOLLIDAY
CIPRIANI

STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA
BELCAM CABELLO

SHARNEE ROSE
KINNORDY RAGUSA

KATE BOYES
VALENTINO

ASHLEIGH HOWARD
LYNMARA RUSANO

LEE HOWELLS
CLASSICO IV

JENNY BRAY
MAY FLY

SYLVIA MC LACHLAN
ROMONOV

SARAH WILLIAMS
NORTHERN ISAAC

SALLY STELLING
JAYBEE ALOHA

KERRY SISELY
JUST LIKE OPA

JOANNA MUIR
VOIIA 1

ISABELLA GODFREY
AEA AMIGO

DIRK DIJKSTRA
CAUSE A COMMOTION

LOUISE HOCKEN
JINGELLA DRIFTWOOD

GAYE HAWORTH
MOERAKI HIGHLANCE

KATRINA MC MASTER
SANDALWOOD CREEK JOSH

SARAH BEASLEY

Number of Competitors: 21

919

887

1383

197

165

988

21

1008

255

1293

913

291

66

1247

972

1281

1012

3899

138

62

64

66.

58

59.

59.

65.

58.

62

62

59.

57

55.

57.

58

57

54

52

.000

.593

.074

111

.889

259

259

000

148

.593

.407

074

.407

000

963

.704

.593

.444

.407

61

63.

61

60

66.

65.

62.

59.

65.

59.

58.

59.

61

61

60

57.

56.

57

56.

.250

281

.250

.781

719

469

656

688

625

375

750

844

.250

.250

.469

656

719

.344

563

126.

125.

125.

126.

125.

124

121.

124.

123.

121.

121.

118.

118.

11e6.

118.

11e6.

114

111.

108.

250

874

324

892

608

.728

915

688

773

968

157

918

657

250

432

360

.312

788

970

8:11PM

--PLACINGS--
01 02 CHAMP
1 3 1
9 1 2
3 8 3
6 6 4
5 8 5
2 12 6
13 1 7
10 5 8
10 7 9
3 15 10
15 4 11
6 17 12
8 18 13
12 14 14
19 8 15
20 8 16
l6é 13 17
14 20 18
18 22 19
21 21 20
22 23 21
13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2 SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009
ELEMENTARY 3B 2009 Date 12/09/2009
CLASS:03 TEST :ELEMENTARY 3B 2009 Max Points/test 340

Place Horse / Rider Errors ------------- SCORES-----—-—=-——-—--~-
E H C M B
1 MAYFIELD MIRACLE 1081 64.412 69.412 %
KERRY MACK 66.912% ( 4) (1)
2 BELCAM CADEL 328 65.294 66.471 %
BIANCA BARNES 65.882% ( 3) ( 3)
3 EXKLUSIVEN ARMANI 1225 64.412 66.765 %
KERYN CONNERS 65.588% ( 4) ( 2)
4 YARRA VALLEY RODRIGO 1007 67.647 61.765 %
JUSTINE GREER 64.706% (1) (7
5 COMTESSE 489 66.471 62.353 %
JUDITH SMITH 64.412% ( 2) ( 5)
6 RED BULL 339 62.059 66.176 %
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA 64.118% (7 ( 4)
7 ALEXANDER PARK RIVER MASO 735 62.647 62.059 %
JUSTINE GREER 62.353% ( 6) ( 6)
8 LPL BACHELORETTE 836 62.059 61.471 %
KAREN BLYTHE 61.765% (7 ( 8)
9 DUCHESS 2 490 59.706 59.412 %
JUDITH SMITH 59.559% (10) (9)
10 DONATELLA 92 60.000 57.059 %
HEIDI VOWLES 58.529% (9) (10)
11 ASHLEIGH ROYALE 494 57.353 57.059 %
NICOLE VANATTA 57.206% (12) (10)
12 WOODLEIGH DONATO 281 56.765 56.765 %
SUNDAY BAILLIEU MC KAY 56.765% (13) (12)
12 BELCAM JAZZMINE 203 57.647 55.882 %
EMMALEE WESTON 56.765% (11) (13)
14 NORTHERN ISAIAH 137 56.765 53.824 %
AMANDA HOCKING 55.294% (13) (15)
15 BROOKWOOD PARK FEUERGRESS 410 54.412 55.588 %
ELAINE CASTELLINI 55.000% (15) (14)
Judges: Tests Placed: 15 Report

E

H HELEN DAVIES H/C: 1 Time 8:11PM

C: MARIA MILLIKAN Scratchings: 11 Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:

B Retired: 1



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

ELEMENTARY 3D 2009

CLASS:04 TEST :ELEMENTARY 3D 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

Judges:

DONATELLA
HEIDI VOWLES

EXKLUSIVEN ARMANI
KERYN CONNERS

COMTESSE
JUDITH SMITH

DUCHESS 2
JUDITH SMITH

RED BULL
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA

MAYFIELD MIRACLE
KERRY MACK

BELCAM CADEL
BIANCA BARNES

YARRA VALLEY RODRIGO
JUSTINE GREER

ALEXANDER PARK RIVER MASO

JUSTINE GREER

LPL BACHELORETTE
KAREN BLYTHE

NORTHERN ISAIAH
AMANDA HOCKING

ASHLEIGH ROYALE
NICOLE VANATTA

BROOKWOOD PARK FEUERGRESS

ELAINE CASTELLINI

BELCAM JAZZMINE
EMMALEE WESTON

WOODLEIGH DONATO

SUNDAY BAILLIEU MC KAY

NATALIE FREW

Errors

92
65.769%

1225
65.128%

489
65.000%

490
64.231%

339
63.590%

1081 1
62.436%

328
60.641%

1007
60.385%

735
60.000%

836
59.615%

137
58.846%

494
56.154%

410
55.128%

903
55.000%

281
54.487%

E
H
C: MERRILYN HAMILTON-SM
M.
B

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 12/09/2009

Max Points/test 390

65.897
(3)

65.128
( 6)

65.641
( 4)

65.385
(3)

61.282
(9)

61.026
(10)

62.821
(8)

64.872
(7

59.487
(11)

58.974
(12)

55.385
(14)

54.359
(15)

56.154
(13)

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

64.103
(1)

63.333
(2)

61.538
(5)

59.487
( 8)

60.000
( 6)

59.744
(7

57.179
(10)

54.359
(13)

58.205
(9

53.333
(14)

54.872
(12)

55.641
(11)

52.821
(15)
15

11

Report
Time 8:11PM
Date 13/09/2009



CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES - PLACING ORDER

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

ELEMENTARY 3B 2009
ELEMENTARY 3D 2009

Place Horse / Rider

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

04

10

11

12

13

14

15

EXKLUSIVEN ARMANI
KERYN CONNERS
MAYFIELD MIRACLE
KERRY MACK
COMTESSE
JUDITH SMITH
BELCAM CADEL
BIANCA BARNES
RED BULL
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA
DONATELLA
HEIDI VOWLES
YARRA VALLEY RODRIGO
JUSTINE GREER
DUCHESS 2
JUDITH SMITH
ALEXANDER PARK RIVER MASO
JUSTINE GREER
LPL BACHELORETTE
KAREN BLYTHE
ASHLEIGH ROYALE
NICOLE VANATTA
NORTHERN ISAIAH
AMANDA HOCKING
BELCAM JAZZMINE
EMMALEE WESTON
WOODLEIGH DONATO
SUNDAY BAILLIEU MC KAY
BROOKWOOD PARK FEUERGRESS
ELAINE CASTELLINI

Number of Competitors: 15

489

328

339

92

1007

490

735

836

494

137

903

281

410

65.

64.

58

64

59.

62

61

57

55.

56.

56.

55.

.412

882

118

.529

.706

559

.353

.765

.206

294

765

765

000

65.

60.

63

65.

60

64

60

59.

56.

58

55.

54

55.

000

641

.590

769

.385

.231

.000

615

154

.846

000

.487

128

129.

126.

127.

124

125.

123.

122

121

113.

114.

111.

111.

110.

412

523

708

.298

091

790

.353

.380

360

140

765

252

128

8:11PM

--PLACINGS--
03 04 CHAMP
3 2 1
1 6 2
5 3 3
2 7 4
6 5 5
10 1 6
4 8 7
9 4 8
7 9 9
8 10 10
11 12 11
14 11 12
12 14 13
12 15 14
15 13 15
13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

ADVANCED 5B 2009

CLASS:05 TEST : ADVANCED 5B 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1

10

11

12

13

14

Judges:

SHIRAZ BLACK
MARY HANNA

SUNVALLEY DONNERLUCCI
DEBBIE WARNE

AVIGNON IV
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

EBONY PARK ABE
NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY

LUCIFERS LYRIC
JANELLE BEAN-THORNTON

FLOWERVALE FERRAZA
KYLIE BURTON

BATTEN DUTCH IMAGE
BRYONY GIUSTI

NORTHERN DELPHINIUS
BEVERLEY SEDDON

BIRRIBI SPROUT
SUSAN THOMPSON

BUCHANAN
J MC IVER

JAYBEE AMBASSADOR
DIRK DIJKSTRA

AVOCA ON THE MOVE
LAUREN BAILEY-SMITH

NORTHERN TARPEIA IT
NICOLE TOUZEL

HEATHERTON PARK WELCOME
EMMIE SCHMUL

E

H P EDWARDS

C: LYN ROYCROFT
M.
B

Errors

1003 1
67.805%

716
64.512%

156
62.439%

568
62.439%

664 1
62.317%

992 1
61.220%

219
60.976%

974
60.2445%

157 1
59.146%

6001
56.707%

800
56.220%

8
55.366%

89
54.268%

851 2
50.976%

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 12/09/2009

Max Points/test 410

63.171
(3)

58.293
(8)

58.537
7

62.683
( 4)

60.976
( 5)

58.049
(9

59.024
( 6)

54.634
(10)

54.146
(11)

53.902
(12)

51.707
(14)

51.951
(13)

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

61.707
( 6)

66.585
(1)

66.098
(3)

59.756
( 8)

60.976
7

62.439
(5)

59.268
(9

58.780
(10)

58.293
(11)

56.829
(12)

56.829
(12)

50.000
(14)

14

Report
Time 8:11PM
Date 13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

ADVANCED 5C 2009

CLASS:06 TEST : ADVANCED 5C 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1

10

11

12

13

Judges:

SHIRAZ BLACK
MARY HANNA

LUCIFERS LYRIC
JANELLE BEAN-THORNTON

JAYBEE AMBASSADOR
DIRK DIJKSTRA

SUNVALLEY DONNERLUCCI
DEBBIE WARNE

HEATHERTON PARK WELCOME
EMMIE SCHMUL

FLOWERVALE FERRAZA
KYLIE BURTON

AVIGNON IV
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

EBONY PARK ABE
NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY

BIRRIBI SPROUT
SUSAN THOMPSON

AVOCA ON THE MOVE
LAUREN BAILEY-SMITH

NORTHERN TARPEIA IT
NICOLE TOUZEL

NORTHERN DELPHINIUS
BEVERLEY SEDDON

BUCHANAN
J MC IVER

E

H G SHANDLEY
C: J COBCROFET
M.
B

Errors

1003
64.605%

664 1
62.632%

800
58.947%

716
58.684%

851
58.684%

992
58.684%

156
58.289%

568
57.237%

157
56.711%

8
55.658%

89
53.947%

974 2
53.684%

6001 1
52.237%

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 12/09/2009

Max Points/test 380

60.789
(3)

59.474
(5)

58.158
(9)

58.947
(7

58.421
(8)

60.000
(4)

59.474
(5)

56.579
(10)

53.421
(13)

55.000
(11)

54.737
(12)

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

57.105
(7

57.895
( 6)

59.211
(3)

58.421
( 4)

58.158
( 5)

54.474
(9)

53.947
(11)

54.737
(8)

54.474
(9)

52.368
(12)

49.737
(13)

13

Report
Time 8:11pPM
Date 13/09/2009



CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES - PLACING ORDER

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

ADVANCED 5B 2009
ADVANCED 5C 2009

Place Horse / Rider

10

11

12

13

SHIRAZ BLACK
MARY HANNA
SUNVALLEY DONNERLUCCI
DEBBIE WARNE
LUCIFERS LYRIC
JANELLE BEAN-THORNTON
AVIGNON IV
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN
FLOWERVALE FERRAZA
KYLIE BURTON
EBONY PARK ABE
NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY
JAYBEE AMBASSADOR
DIRK DIJKSTRA
BIRRIBI SPROUT
SUSAN THOMPSON
HEATHERTON PARK WELCOME
EMMIE SCHMUL
NORTHERN DELPHINIUS
BEVERLEY SEDDON
AVOCA ON THE MOVE
LAUREN BAILEY-SMITH
BUCHANAN
J MC IVER
NORTHERN TARPEIA II
NICOLE TOUZEL

Number of Competitors: 13

664

156

992

568

800

157

851

974

6001

89

62

61

62

56

59.

50.

60

55.

56.

54

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

.317

.439

.220

.439

.220

146

976

.244

366

707

.268

06

62.

58

58.

57

58.

56.

58.

53.

55.

52

53.

632

.289

684

.237

947

711

684

684

658

.237

947

TOTAL

124.

120.

119.

119.

115.

115.

1009.

113.

111.

108.

108.

949

728

904

676

167

857

660

928

024

944

215

8:11PM

--PLACINGS--
05 06 CHAMP
1 1 1
2 4 2
5 2 3
3 7 4
6 4 5
3 8 6
11 3 7
9 9 8
14 4 9
8 12 10
12 10 11
10 13 12
13 11 13
13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2

GRAND PRIX

CLASS:07 TEST:GRAND PRIX

Place Horse / Rider

1 PORT SAID 10
GITTE DONVIG

2 MAYFIELD PZAZZ
KERRY MACK

3 TANGO V
MARY HANNA

4 RODRIGO III
MAREE TOMKINSON

5 SUNBURY LODGE PLAYWRIGHT
JUDY PEEL

6 WS NEVADA
CAROLINE WAGNER

7 ODIANA K
HAYLEY GILBERT

8 APH SHOWMAN
REBECCA WOFF

9 NORTHERN APOLLO
CAROLYN EARL

Judges: G SHANDLEY

E

H:

C: J COBCROFT
M JANE HALLOWS
B

Errors

1379
60.496%

1082 1
60.426%

1001 1
60.000%

1276
59.504%

351
58.440%

18
56.879%

910
55.461%

437
53.830%

56
43.262%

SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 12/09/2009

Max Points/test 470

————————————— SCORES---
E H C
59.149 61.489
( 4) ( 2)
62.340 59.787
(1) ( 3)
60.638 58.511
(2) ( 4)
56.383 62.128
( 8) (1)
60.000 56.809
( 3) ( 6)
57.021 58.511
(7) ( 4)
57.234 54 .255
( 6) (7
58.511 53.830
(5) ( 8)
49.362 43.191
(9) (9
Tests Placed: 9
H/C:
Scratchings: 1
Eliminated:
Retired:

M B
60.851 %
(1)

59.149 %
(4)

60.851 %
(1)

60.000 %
(3)

58.511 %
(3)

55.106 %
( 6)

54.894 %
7

49.149 %
(8)

37.234 %
(9)

Report

Time 8:11PM
Date 13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2 SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009

PONY NOVICE 2A 2009 Date 12/09/2009
CLASS:09 TEST:NOVICE 2A 2009 Max Points/test 270
Place Horse / Rider Errors -—----—-————---- SCORES-—-—-=-==——————=——-—
E H C M B
1 KINGSFRED AMATHYST (PONY) 1149 60.741 64.444 %
MICHAELE BRAY 62.593% (1) (1)
2 TOY SOLDIER OF ASTRAL (P) 1128 55.556 60.000 %
MEGAN STEVENS 57.778% ( 2) ( 2)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 2 Report
H C MC ADIE H/C: Time 8:11PM
C: MOYA JESS Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:
B Retired:
2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 1 OF 2 SATURDAY 12 SEPTEMBER 2009
PONY NOVICE 2C 2009 Date 12/09/2009
CLASS:10 TEST:NOVICE 2C 2009 Max Points/test 320
Place Horse / Rider Errors —--—---—-—————---- SCORES-—-—--—————————-—
E H C M B
1 KINGSFRED AMATHYST (PONY) 1149 60.000 67.500 %
MICHAELE BRAY 63.750% (1) (1)
2 TOY SOLDIER OF ASTRAL (P) 1128 56.563 66.250 %
MEGAN STEVENS 61.406% ( 2) ( 2)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 2 Report
H SUE DIAMOND H/C: Time 8:12PM
C: C MC MORRON Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:
B Retired:



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

PRELIMINARY 1B 2009

Date 13/09/2009

CLASS:11 TEST: PRELIMINARY 1B 2009 Max Points/test 250

Place Horse / Rider

1

10

11

12

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SALAZZO
G MOLONEY

BELCAM CABELLO
SHARNEE ROSE

FLORIANNA
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER

RYANDALE MAGIC DANCER
LUCY SWAGEMAKERS

GLADWIN
NICOLE DONALD

PALADIN DOODAD
HEATHER SHEAHAN

FREEDOM VIEW HARMONY
KELLY MC GREGOR

JINGELLA DRIFTWOOD
GAYE HAWORTH

WHITEWAY FERGUS
L EASON

WARRANBRAE TWIGGY
IRENE LUXMOORE

QUEEN'S PARK GRANDEUR
CATHERINE DAVIES

LINBIL WHITE RUSSIAN
LEANNE WILLIAMS

WILGA PARK TRILOGY
JOHN FRANCIS

CAUSE A COMMOTION
LOUISE HOCKEN

VALHALLA SOLO REIGN
CAROL HILL

ISALOVE
AMANDA NEILSON

AEA PRESTIGE
BILL CHRISANIS

HOLLYBROOK GIDEON
MELISSA STEVENSON

SUMMERZAR RHOMBUS
LISA THOMAS

JAYLEE PINK FLOYED
JASON DINS

Errors

1403
69.200%

197
66.000%

907
64.400%

236
62.000%

929
62.000%

999
61.200%

lel
60.800%

1012
60.400%

1077
60.400%

899
59.600%

1396
57.600%

425
57.200%

1105
57.200%

1281
56.800%

1351
56.400%

52
56.000%

34
55.600%

621 1
54.800%

1170
48.400%

5000
47.600%

————————————— SCORES---===-=-==----—

E H c M B
69.200 %
(1)
66.000 %
(2)
64.400 %
(3)
62.000 %
(4)
62.000 %
( 4)
61.200 %
(6)
60.800 %
(7
60.400 %
(8)
60.400 %
(8)
59.600 %
(10)
57.600 %
(11)
57.200 %
(12)
57.200 %
(12)
56.800 %
(14)
56.400 %
(15)
56.000 %
(16)
55.600 %
(17)
54.800 %
(18)
48.400 %
(19)
47.600 %
(20)



21 ISLE OF ROLEX
J BLOOMFIELD

Judges:

HELEN DAVIES

653
47.200%

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

47.200 %
(21)
21 Report

Time 8:12PM
5 Date 13/09/2009
1



Place

1

11

11

13

13

15

16

17

18

19

19

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

PRELIMINARY 1D 2009
CLASS:12

Horse / Rider

LINBIL WHITE RUSSIAN
LEANNE WILLIAMS

SALAZZO
G MOLONEY

QUEEN'S PARK GRANDEUR
CATHERINE DAVIES

AEA PRESTIGE
BILL CHRISANIS

GLADWIN
NICOLE DONALD

WHITEWAY FERGUS
L EASON

WILGA PARK TRILOGY
JOHN FRANCIS

ISLE OF ROLEX
J BLOOMFIELD

HOLLYBROOK GIDEON
MELISSA STEVENSON

FLORIANNA
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER

ISALOVE
AMANDA NEILSON

JINGELLA DRIFTWOOD
GAYE HAWORTH

BELCAM CABELLO
SHARNEE ROSE

APEN PARK FEINERLEIGH
MICHELLE FREY

PALADIN DOODAD
HEATHER SHEAHAN

VALHALLA SOLO REIGN
CAROL HILL

FREEDOM VIEW HARMONY
KELLY MC GREGOR

WARRANBRAE TWIGGY
IRENE LUXMOORE

RYANDALE MAGIC DANCER
LUCY SWAGEMAKERS

SUMMERZAR RHOMBUS
LISA THOMAS

TEST : PRELIMINARY 1D 2009

Errors

425
72.273%

1403
70.909%

1396
70.227%

34 1
69.545%

929
65.682%

1077
65.455%

1105
65.000%

653
63.864%

621
63.409%

907
63.409%

52
61.591%

1012
61.591%

197
60.682%

830
60.682%

999
60.227%

1351
59.091%

16l
57.955%

899
55.682%

236 1
52.045%

1170
52.045%

70.000
( 4)

70.455
(3)

63.636
(8)

65.000
(7

66.364
( 5)

60.909
(12)

63.182
(10)

66.364
(3)

60.909
(12)

60.000
(14)

63.636
(8)

61.364
(11)

60.000
(14)

59.545
(16)

59.545
(16)

56.364
(18)

50.909
(22)

53.182
(20)

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 13/09/2009

Max Points/test 220

M B
70.000 %
(2)
68.636 %
(3)
70.455 %
(1)
68.636 %
( 3)
67.727 %
( 5)
65.909 %
(7
63.636 %
(8)
66.818 %
( 6)
63.636 %
(8)
60.455 %
(12)
62.273 %
(11)
63.182 %
(10)
57.727 %
(16)
60.000 %
(14)
60.455 %
(12)
58.636 %
(15)
56.364 %
(17)
55.000 %
(18)
53.182 %
(19)
50.909 %
(20)



21 JAYLEE PINK FLOYED
JASON DINS

22 CAUSE A COMMOTION
LOUISE HOCKEN

Judges:

BELINDA DAWKINS
D MENZIES

5000 2
51.818%

1281
51.591%

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

52.727 50.909 %
(21) (20)
55.455 47.727 %
(19) (22)
22 Report

Time 8:12PM
4 Date 13/09/2009



CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES - PLACING ORDER

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

PRELIMINARY 1B 2009
PRELIMINARY 1D 2009

Place Horse / Rider

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

12

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

SALAZZO
G MOLONEY
GLADWIN
NICOLE DONALD
FLORIANNA
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER
LINBIL WHITE RUSSIAN
LEANNE WILLIAMS
QUEEN'S PARK GRANDEUR
CATHERINE DAVIES
WHITEWAY FERGUS
L EASON
BELCAM CABELLO
SHARNEE ROSE
WILGA PARK TRILOGY
JOHN FRANCIS
JINGELLA DRIFTWOOD
GAYE HAWORTH
AEA PRESTIGE
BILL CHRISANIS
PALADIN DOODAD
HEATHER SHEAHAN
RYANDALE MAGIC DANCER
LUCY SWAGEMAKERS
FREEDOM VIEW HARMONY
KELLY MC GREGOR
HOLLYBROOK GIDEON
MELISSA STEVENSON
ISALOVE
AMANDA NEILSON
WARRANBRAE TWIGGY
IRENE LUXMOORE
ISLE OF ROLEX
J BLOOMFIELD
VALHALLA SOLO REIGN
CAROL HILL
CAUSE A COMMOTION
LOUISE HOCKEN
SUMMERZAR RHOMBUS
LISA THOMAS
JAYLEE PINK FLOYED
JASON DINS

Number of Competitors: 21

907

425

1396

1077

197

1105

1012

34

999

236

161

621

52

899

653

1351

1281

1170

5000

57

57.

60

66.

57

60

55.

61

62

60

54

56.

59.

47

56.

56.

48

47.

.400

.200

600

.400

000

.200

.400

600

.200

.000

.800

.800

000

600

.200

400

800

.400

600

63.

72

70

65.

60.

65.

61

69.

60

52

57.

63.

61

55.

63.

59.

51

52

51

409

.273

.227

455

682

000

.5901

545

.227

.045

955

409

.5901

682

864

091

.591

.045

.818

127.

129.

127.

125.

126.

122

121.

125.

121.

114.

118.

118.

117

115.

111.

115.

108.

100.

99.

809

473

827

855

682

.200

991

145

427

045

755

209

.591

282

064

491

391

445

418

8:12PM

--PLACINGS--
11 12 CHAMP
1 2 1
4 5 2
3 9 3
12 1 4
11 3 5
8 6 6
2 13 7
12 7 8
8 11 9
17 4 10
6 15 11
4 19 12
7 17 13
18 9 14
16 11 15
10 18 16
21 8 17
15 16 18
14 22 19
19 19 20
20 21 21
13/09/2009



Place

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

16

19

20

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

NOVICE 2B 2009
CLASS:13

Horse / Rider

DONNA FIDERA
G MOLONEY

BELCAM CANDACE
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER

KINNORDY RAGUSA
KATE BOYES

AEA TUSCHINSKI
DIRK DIJKSTRA

OTTAWA
FLEUR DAWKINS

MARZEL WELTTROON
NICOLE TOUZEL

ROYAL RUSSIA
KELLY VAN DEN BERG

ROMONOV
SARAH WILLIAMS

MAY FLY
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

LYNMARA RUSANO
LEE HOWELLS

EBONY PARK JANT JE
NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY

KINGS ALLEGRO
JAN SMITH

RUIZ SOLERA
C CARDER

CIPRIANI
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA

JUSTINE TIME
AMANDA GOODMAN

EVENFALL CAPULET
JUDY PEEL

MOERAKI HIGHLANCE
KATRINA MC MASTER

CARTIER MFI
ASHLEIGH HOWARD

HAVANA AFFAIR
KRISTIE BLOEM

JAYBEE ALOHA
KERRY SISELY

TEST:NOVICE 2B 2009

Errors

912
65.455%

1356
63.788%

165
63.333%

420
63.333%

360
62.121%

1179
62.121%

1054
61.818%

1293
61.818%

255
61.667%

21 1
60.606%

919
60.303%

1153
59.394%

122
59.242%

1383
59.091%

409
58.030%

350
56.667%

3899
56.667%

6005
56.667%

199
56.515%

291
55.909%

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 13/09/2009

Max Points/test 330

62.121
(2)

61.212
( 4)

59.394
(7

60.606
(3)

59.394
7

57.273
(13)

60.303
( 6)

57.879
(11)

55.758
(14)

57.879
(11)

59.394
(7)

59.091
(10)

55.152
(15)

53.333
(18)

53.333
(18)

53.030
(20)

55.152
(15)

55.152
(15)

M B
64.242 %
(7)
66.061 %
(2)
64.545 %
( 6)
65.455 %
( 3)
64.848 %
( 4)
63.636 %
(9)
64.242 %
¢7)
66.364 %
(1)
63.030 %
(11)
63.333 %
(10)
64.848 %
( 4)
60.909 %
(12)
59.091 %
(17)
59.091 %
(17)
60.909 %
(12)
60.000 %
(15)
60.000 %
(15)
60.303 %
(14)
57.879 %
(19)
56.667 %
(23)



21 LUDOVICO 406 1 51.818 57.273 %

MICHAEL BRAGGE 54 .545% (21) (20)
22 VOI1Aa 1 1247 51.515 56.970 %
ISABELLA GODFREY 54.242% (22) (21)
23 FORTIS 555 1 50.909 56.970 %
BERENICE HUNTER 53.939% (23) (21)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 23 Report
H: H/C: 2 Time 8:12PM
C: CAROLINE SERVADEI Scratchings: 8 Date 13/09/2009
M JOAN O'REILLY Eliminated:
B

Retired: 1



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

NOVICE 2D 2009

CLASS:14 TEST:NOVICE 2D 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1 EVENFALL CAPULET
JUDY PEEL

1 MARZEL WELTTROON
NICOLE TOUZEL

3 AEA TUSCHINSKI
DIRK DIJKSTRA

4 BELCAM CANDACE
SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER

5 DONNA FIDERA
G MOLONEY

6 JAYBEE ALOHA
KERRY SISELY

6 OTTAWA
FLEUR DAWKINS

8 RUIZ SOLERA
C CARDER

8 CARTIER MFI
ASHLEIGH HOWARD

10 HAVANA AFFAIR
KRISTIE BLOEM

10 MAY FLY
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

12 ROMONOV
SARAH WILLIAMS

13 KINNORDY RAGUSA
KATE BOYES

14 EBONY PARK JANT JE

NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY

15 LUDOVICO
MICHAEL BRAGGE

16 CIPRIANI
STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA

17 CLASSICO IV
JENNY BRAY

18 LYNMARA RUSANO
LEE HOWELLS

19 KINGS ALLEGRO
JAN SMITH

20 MOERAKI HIGHLANCE
KATRINA MC MASTER

Errors

350
66.857%

1179
66.857%

420
66.143%

1356
66.000%

912
65.571%

291
64.000%

360
64.000%

122
63.857%

6005
63.857%

199
63.286%

255 1
63.286%

1293
62.571%

165 1
62.429%

919
62.143%

406
60.857%

1383
60.429%

1008
60.000%

21 2
59.000%

1153
58.857%

3899
58.429%

Max Point

64.286
( 6)

68.000
(1)

65.429
( 4)

64.857
(3)

62.571
(13)

63.143
(10)

63.714
(7

63.429
(9)

63.714
(7

63.143
(10)

63.143
(10)

61.714
(15)

61.143
(16)

62.571
(13)

60.000
(18)

59.429
(19)

61.143
(16)

59.429
(19)

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 13/09/2009
s/test 350

SCORES-—-————————————
C M B
67.714 %
( 2)
67.143 S
( 3)
68.000 g
(1)
64.000 %
(7
65.714 %
( 4)
63.143 Py
(9)
65.429 %
( 5)
64.571 %
( 6)
64.000 3
(7
63.143 %
(9
62.857 %
(11)
62.000 3
(13)
61.714 %
(14)
62.571 %
(12)
60.571 g
(15)
58.286 5
(18)
60.000 %
(16)
58.571 %
(17)
56.571 %
(20)
57.429 g
(19)



21 ROYAL RUSSIA
KELLY VAN DEN BERG

22 VOI1IA 1
ISABELLA GODFREY

23 FORTIS
BERENICE HUNTER

24 SANDALWOOD CREEK JOSH
SARAH BEASLEY

Judges: E

H K BLACKLEY
C: JUDY QUINN
M-
B

1054 1
55.429%

1247
55.000%

555
53.571%

138
50.143%

57.429
(21)

55.143
(22)

53.429
(23)

51.714
(24)

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

53.429
(23)

54.857
(21)

53.714
(22)

48.571
(24)

%
%
%
%
Report
Time 8:12PM
Date 13/09/2009



CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES - PLACING ORDER

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

NOVICE 2B 2009
NOVICE 2D 2009

Place Horse / Rider

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

14

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DONNA FIDERA

G MOLONEY
BELCAM CANDACE

SAMANTHA RUEDEGGER
AEA TUSCHINSKI

DIRK DIJKSTRA
MARZEL WELTTROON

NICOLE TOUZEL
OTTAWA

FLEUR DAWKINS
KINNORDY RAGUSA

KATE BOYES
EVENFALL CAPULET

JUDY PEEL
MAY FLY

SYLVIA MC LACHLAN
ROMONOV

SARAH WILLIAMS
RUIZ SOLERA

C CARDER
CARTIER MFI

ASHLEIGH HOWARD
EBONY PARK JANT JE

NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY
JAYBEE ALOHA

KERRY SISELY
LYNMARA RUSANO

LEE HOWELLS
ROYAL RUSSIA

KELLY VAN DEN BERG
HAVANA AFFAIR

KRISTIE BLOEM
CIPRIANI

STEPHANIE DIJKSTRA
KINGS ALLEGRO

JAN SMITH
LUDOVICO

MICHAEL BRAGGE
MOERAKI HIGHLANCE

KATRINA MC MASTER
VOILIA 1

ISABELLA GODFREY
FORTIS

BERENICE HUNTER

Number of Competitors: 22

420

1179

360

165

350

255

1293

122

6005

919

291

21

1054

199

1383

1153

406

3899

1247

555

63.

62

62

63.

56.

61.

61

59.

56.

60

55.

60.

61

56

59.

59.

54

56.

54

53.

333

.121

.121

333

667

667

.818

242

667

.303

909

606

.818

.515

091

394

.545

667

.242

939

66.

66.

64

62

66.

63.

62

63.

63.

62

64

59.

55.

63

60

58.

60

58

55.

53.

143

857

.000

.429

857

286

.571

857

857

.143

.000

000

429

.286

.429

857

.857

.429

000

571

1209.

128.

126.

125.

123.

124.

124

123.

120.

122

119.

119.

117

1109.

119.

118

115.

115.

1009.

107

476

978

121

762

524

953

.389

099

524

.446

9209

606

.247

801

520

.251

402

096

242

.510

8:12PM

--PLACINGS--
13 14 CHAMP
1 5 1
2 4 2
3 3 3
5 1 4
5 6 5
3 13 6
16 1 7
9 10 8
7 12 9
13 8 10
16 8 11
11 14 12
20 6 13
10 18 14
7 21 15
19 10 16
14 16 17
12 19 18
21 15 19
16 20 20
22 22 21
23 23 22
13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

MEDIUM 4B 2009

CLASS:15 TEST:MEDIUM 4B 2009

Place Horse / Rider

1

10

11

12

13

14

Judges:

ADLANTA ROSE
SARA MC DONALD

SHIRAZ BLACK
MARY HANNA

COMTESSE
JUDITH SMITH

SANDRO STAR
DEBRA COURT

RENDEZVOUS
CHERYL FORT

FERU
HEATHER GEE

EXKLUSIVEN ARMANT
KERYN CONNERS

SILKY OAKS TORNADO
MARTINA BRUNHUBER

HEATHERTON PARK AL CAPONE
KATE DOUGHTY

DONATELLA
HEIDI VOWLES

TYNTYNDER
MARIA GLEESON

NORTHERN ICARUS
J FOSTER

WOODLEIGH DONATO
SUNDAY BAILLIEU MC KAY

AVIGNON IV
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN

E
H:
C: JENNIFER HOLMES
M P EDWARDS

B

Errors

780
72.778%

1003
71.389%

489
66.111%

325
65.556%

737
65.417%

858
62.639%

1225
61.806%

990
61.528%

262
60.000%

92
58.472%

109 1
57.778%

324 1
56.389%

281 1
55.417%

156
52.917%

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

Date 13/09/2009

Max Points/test 360

Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

66.667
( 4)

68.056
(3)

65.556
( 5)

61.111
( 8)

59.444
(10)

61.944
(7

60.833
(9

62.778
( 6)

57.778
(11)

57.222
(12)

56.389
(13)

55.833
(14)

14

M B
75.000 %
(1)

70.556 %
(2)

65.556 %
(3)

63.056 %
«7

65.278 %
(4)

64.167 %
(5)

64.167 %
( 5)

61.111 %
(8)

59.167 %
(9)

54.167 %
(13)

57.778 %
(10)

55.556 %
(11)

54.444 %
(12)

50.000 %
(14)

Report

Time 8:12PM
Date 13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

MEDIUM 4C 2009 Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:16 TEST:MEDIUM 4C 2009 Max Points/test 400
Place Horse / Rider Errors --—-—-—-——=————-—- SCORES--——=====—=—=—=——
E H C M B
1 SHIRAZ BLACK 1003 73.500 65.500 %
MARY HANNA 69.500% ( 1) (1)
2 RENDEZVOUS 737 65.250 61.500 %
CHERYL FORT 63.375% ( 5) ( 3)
3 DONATELLA 92 65.750 60.000 %
HEIDI VOWLES 62.875% ( 3) ( 6)
4 COMTESSE 489 1 64.500 60.500 %
JUDITH SMITH 62.500% ( 6) ( 4)
4 EXKLUSIVEN ARMANI 1225 62.500 62.500 %
KERYN CONNERS 62.500% (11) ( 2)
6 SANDRO STAR 325 64.000 60.250 %
DEBRA COURT 62.125% ( 8) ( 5)
7 AVIGNON IV 156 1 69.250 54.250 %
SYLVIA MC LACHLAN 61.750% ( 2) (12)
7 HEATHERTON PARK AL CAPONE 262 1 65.750 57.750 %
KATE DOUGHTY 61.750% ( 3) ( 9)
9 ADLANTA ROSE 780 1 64.000 59.000 %
SARA MC DONALD 61.500% ( 8) (7)
10 SILKY OAKS TORNADO 990 64.500 55.750 %
MARTINA BRUNHUBER 60.125% ( 6) (11)
11 TYNTYNDER 109 60.750 58.000 %
MARIA GLEESON 59.375% (12) ( 8)
12 FERU 858 1 60.500 56.750 %
HEATHER GEE 58.625% (13) (10)
13 WOODLEIGH DONATO 281 64.000 50.250 %
SUNDAY BAILLIEU MC KAY 57.125% ( 8) (13)
Judges: E: SUE INNES Tests Placed: 13 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:12PM
C: MERRILYN HAMILTON-SM Scratchings: 7 Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:
B: Retired: 1



CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES - PLACING ORDER

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

MEDIUM 4B 2009
MEDIUM 4C 2009

Place Horse / Rider

10

11

12

13

SHIRAZ BLACK

MARY HANNA
RENDEZVOUS

CHERYL FORT
COMTESSE

JUDITH SMITH
ADLANTA ROSE

SARA MC DONALD
SANDRO STAR

DEBRA COURT
EXKLUSIVEN ARMANI

KERYN CONNERS
DONATELLA

HEIDI VOWLES
HEATHERTON PARK AL CAPONE

KATE DOUGHTY
SILKY OAKS TORNADO

MARTINA BRUNHUBER
FERU

HEATHER GEE
AVIGNON IV

SYLVIA MC LACHLAN
TYNTYNDER

MARIA GLEESON
WOODLEIGH DONATO

SUNDAY BAILLIEU MC KAY

Number of Competitors: 13

489

780

325

1225

92

262

990

858

156

109

281

66.

72

65.

61

58

60

61

62.

52.

57

55.

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

111

.778

556

.806

.472

.000

.528

639

917

.778

417

16

62

61

62

62

62

61

60.

58.

61

59.

57.

.500

.500

.125

.500

.875

.750

125

625

.750

375

125

TOTAL

128.

134

127.

124

121

121

121.

121

114.

117.

112.

611

.278

681

.306

.347

.750

653

.264

667

153

542

8:12PM

--PLACINGS--
15 16 CHAMP
2 1 1
5 2 2
3 4 3
1 9 4
4 6 5
7 4 6
10 3 7
9 7 8
8 10 9
6 12 10
14 7 11
11 11 12
13 13 13
13/09/2009



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

PRIX ST GEORGES FEI Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:17 TEST: PRIX ST GEORGES FEI Max Points/test 380
Place Horse / Rider Errors ------------- SCORES-----—-—=-——-—--~-
E H Cc M B
1 DIAMANTINA 1277 1 65.526 66.842 66.053 %
MAREE TOMKINSON 66.140% ( 1) (1) (1)
2 ROXBURY ARMISTICE 319 63.947 64.211 64.211 %
MEAGHAN WILLIS 64.123% ( 5) ( 2) ( 4)
3 CANDI KA 11 65.000 59.474 64.474 %
CLARE PORZ 62.982% ( 2) ( 8) ( 2)
4 PRINCE NOIR 26 62.632 60.526 64.474 %
ALLISON O'NEIL 62.544% ( 6) ( 6) ( 2)
4 BETTY BLUE 488 64.211 59.474 63.947 %
JUDITH SMITH 62.544% ( 3) ( 8) ( 5)
6 AEA METALLIC 739 64.211 59.737 62.368 %
DIRK DIJKSTRA 62.105% ( 3) (7 (7
7 ALESSANDRO 950 59.211 62.368 60.526 %
WARWICK MC LEAN 60.702% ( 8) ( 3) (9)
8 LUCIFERS LYRIC 664 62.368 55.526 62.632 %
JANELLE BEAN-THORNTON 60.175% ( 7) (12) ( 6)
9 FLOWERVALE FERRO TWO 466 59.211 55.526 61.579 %
MONICA BIRD 58.772% ( 8) (12) ( 8)
10 JAYBEE BELLAIRE AMANDA 1511 56.842 58.684 60.526 %
MARIANNE CRAWFORD 58.684% (11) (10) (9)
11 BELCAM CARRINGTON 115 56.842 61.053 57.895 %
KERRY SISELY 58.596% (11) (5) (14)
12 BELCAM CASTELLO 22 55.000 61.842 58.421 %
VIVIENNE AXTON 58.421% (14) ( 4) (12)
13 ANASTASIA ROMANOV 76 55.789 58.684 60.000 %
REINER KRAMER 58.158% (13) (10) (11)
14 YARRA VALLEY OCTAVIUS 1004 58.684 54.737 57.895 %
K WRIGHT-SMITH 57.105% (10) (14) (14)
15 RIDERMARK AMORE 223 54.211 54.211 58.158 %
EMMALEE WESTON 55.526% (16) (16) (13)
16 SLEUTH 213 54.474 54.737 53.684 %
KATHRYN EKE 54.298% (15) (14) (19)
17 AEA ET ONE 408 51.053 53.947 56.579 %
AMANDA GOODMAN 53.860% (18) (17) (16)
17 EBONY PARK ABE 568 51.316 53.947 56.316 %
NATASHA ALTHOFF-KELLY 53.860% (17) (17) (17)
19 TAUBAY 1076 51.053 52.895 56.316 %
DENNIS HEARN 53.421% (18) (19) (17)
Judges: E: SUE CHANDLER Tests Placed: 19 Report

H: H/C: 1 Time 8:13PM



C: J COBCROFT Scratchings: 6 Date 13/09/2009
M: MOYA JESS Eliminated:
B: Retired:



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

INTERMEDIATE I FEI

CLASS:18 TEST: INTERMEDIATE

Place Horse / Rider

1

Judges:

DIAMANTINA
MAREE TOMKINSON

LUCIFERS LYRIC
JANELLE BEAN-THORNTON

AEA METALLIC
DIRK DIJKSTRA

PRINCE NOIR
ALLISON O'NEIL

SLEUTH
KATHRYN EKE

BELCAM CARRINGTON
KERRY SISELY

BELCAM CASTELLO
VIVIENNE AXTON

FLOWERVALE FERRO TWO
MONICA BIRD

RIDERMARK AMORE

EMMALEE WESTON

BERNI SAUNDERS

M KELLY
G SHANDLEY

wRxQmmM

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

I FEI
Errors —--———————————-
E H
1277 73.421 63.684
68.860% ( 1) ( )
664 62.632 64.211
63.947% ( 5) ( )
739 64.474 58.158
62.281% ( 2) ( )
26 60.789
61.228% ( 6)
213 63.947 58.684
60.526% ( 3) ( )
115 60.789 56.316
60.000% ( 6) ( )
22 1 63.684 58.158
59.825% ( 4) ( )
466 57.895
59.035% ( 8)
223 53.947 57.895
57.368% ( 9) ( )
Tests Placed:
H/C:
Scratchings:
Eliminated:
Retired:

64.211
(3)

61.842
(5)

58.947
(8)

62.895
( 4)

57.632
(9

60.000
(7

60.263
( 6)

Date 13/09/2009

Max Points/test 380

M B
63.684 %
(2)

64.211 %
(1)

58.158 %
( 6)

61.053 %
(3)

58.684 %
(3)

56.316 %
(9)

58.158 %
( 6)

59.211 %
(4)

57.895 %
(8)

Report

Time 8:13PM
Date 13/09/2009



Judges:

2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2

INTERMEDIATE II FEI

CLASS:19 TEST: INTERMEDIATE II FEI
Place Horse / Rider

1 PORT SAID 10

GITTE DONVIG

APH SHOWMAN
REBECCA WOFF

SUNBURY LODGE PLAYWRIGHT
JUDY PEEL

ARGENTINA II
HOLLY STANSFIELD-SMITH

MOLIERE
JANE CRANTOCK

CHIARETTO
WARWICK MC LEAN

NORTHERN CHARMER

ELAINE CASTELLINI

BERNI SAUNDERS

M KELLY

mRaommM

MARGARET MC IVER

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009
Date 13/09/2009

Max Points/test 380
Errors --—-—-—-—=—=—————-- SCORES-—-=-========—=—=
E H (o} M B
1379 65.000 67.895 65.263 %
66.053% ( 1) (1) (1)
437 63.684 59.737 61.579 %
61.667% ( 2) ( 2) ( 4)
351 61.842 57.632 63.421 %
60.965% ( 3) ( 4) ( 2)
295 1 59.474 55.263 61.842 $
58.860% ( 4) ( 6) ( 3)
151 59.211 58.158 57.895 %
58.421% ( 5) ( 3) ( 5)
951 1 56.842 55.789 57.895 %
56.842% ( 6) ( 5) ( 5)
6006 1 47.105 47.368 51.316 %
48.596% ( 7) (7) (7)
Tests Placed: 7 Report
H/C: Time 8:13PM
Scratchings: 3 Date 13/09/2009
Eliminated:

Retired:



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

GRAND PRIX SPECIAL Date 13/09/2009
CLASS: 20 TEST :GRAND PRIX SPECIAL Max Points/test 480
Place Horse / Rider Errors ---—-—-—----———- SCORES-—----————-—-—-——-—
E H Cc M B
1 TANGO V 1001 67.708 61.042 62.917 %
MARY HANNA 63.889% ( 1) (1) (1)
2 ODIANA K 910 1 55.625 57.083 54.583 %
HAYLEY GILBERT 55.764% ( 2) ( 2) ( 2)
Judges: E SUE CHANDLER Tests Placed: 2 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: J COBCROFT Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M G SHANDLEY Eliminated:
B Retired:



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

PONY PRELIMINARY 1B 2009

Date 13/09/2009

CLASS:21 TEST : PRELIMINARY 1B 2009 Max Points/test 250

Place Horse / Rider Errors -----—-———---- SCORES-—-—-=-==——————=——-—
E H Cc M B
1 LYNLEA PANTOMIME (PONY) 287 59.200 %
ANN SMILEY 59.200% (1)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 1 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: HELEN DAVIES Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:
B Retired:
2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009
PONY PRELIMINARY 1D 2009 Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:22 TEST: PRELIMINARY 1D 2009 Max Points/test 220
Place Horse / Rider Errors —-—-—---—-—————---- SCORES-—-—--=————————-—
E H C M B
1 LYNLEA PANTOMIME (PONY) 287 70.455 62.273 %
ANN SMILEY 66.364% (1) (1)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 1 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: BELINDA DAWKINS Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M D MENZIES Eliminated:
B Retired:



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

PONY NOVICE 2B 2009 Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:23 TEST:NOVICE 2B 2009 Max Points/test 330
Place Horse / Rider Errors -----—-———---- SCORES-—-—-=-==——————=——-—
E H C M B
1 TOY SOLDIER OF ASTRAL (P) 1128 61.212 61.212 %
MEGAN STEVENS 61.212% (1) (1)
2 KINGSFRED AMATHYST (PONY) 1149 54.242 57.273 %
MICHAELE BRAY 55.758% ( 2) ( 2)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 2 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: CAROLINE SERVADEI Scratchings: 1 Date 13/09/2009
M JOAN O'REILLY Eliminated:
B Retired:
2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009
PONY NOVICE 2D 2009 Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:24 TEST:NOVICE 2D 2009 Max Points/test 350
Place Horse / Rider Errors —--—---—-—————---- SCORES-—-—--—————————-—
E H C M B
1 KINGSFRED AMATHYST (PONY) 1149 61.143 62.571 %
MICHAELE BRAY 61.857% (1) (1)
2 TOY SOLDIER OF ASTRAL (P) 1128 56.857 55.429 %
MEGAN STEVENS 56.143% ( 2) ( 2)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 2 Report
H K BLACKLEY H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: JUDY QUINN Scratchings: 1 Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:
B Retired:



2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009

PONY MEDIUM 4B 2009 Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:25 TEST:MEDIUM 4B 2009 Max Points/test 360
Place Horse / Rider Errors -----—-———---- SCORES-—-—-=-==——————=——-—
E H C M B
1 VIEW BANK BOYD (PONY) 679 65.833 57.778 %
EMMA COPLEY 61.806% (1) (1)
Judges: E Tests Placed: 1 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: JENNIFER HOLMES Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M P EDWARDS Eliminated:
B Retired:
2009 VDC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS DAY 2 OF 2 SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2009
PONY MEDIUM 4C 2009 Date 13/09/2009
CLASS:26 TEST:MEDIUM 4C 2009 Max Points/test 400
Place Horse / Rider Errors —--—---—-—————---- SCORES-—-—--=————————-—
E H C M B
1 VIEW BANK BOYD (PONY) 679 57.250 56.500 %
EMMA COPLEY 56.875% ( 1) (1)
Judges: E: SUE INNES Tests Placed: 1 Report
H: H/C: Time 8:13PM
C: MERRILYN HAMILTON-SM Scratchings: Date 13/09/2009
M: Eliminated:
B: Retired:



